

3M INDIA LIMITED

REGD OFFICE : 48-51, ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD, BANGALORE 560 100

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Rs. in Lakhs (except in respect of items 19.i to 19.ii)

SI No	Particulars	3 Months ended June 30, 2013 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended March 31, 2013 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended June 30, 2012 (Unaudited)	12 Months ended March 31, 2013 (Audited)
PART - I					
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales/income from operations (net of excise duty)	41,346.31	40,341.17	40,178.85	155,101.69
	(b) Other Operating Income	790.82	566.57	609.03	2,311.43
	Total income from operations (net)	42,137.13	40,907.74	40,787.88	157,413.12
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	14,407.47	13,830.19	15,987.55	61,661.73
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	12,456.85	11,640.28	15,756.53	38,134.60
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(1,386.52)	(848.52)	(5,562.77)	(406.78)
	d) Employee benefits expense	6,155.22	5,627.18	5,144.57	21,282.17
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,026.43	966.17	848.08	3,630.00
	f) Other expenses	7,545.05	7,109.20	6,243.34	25,690.58
	Total expenses	40,204.50	38,324.50	38,417.30	149,992.30
3	Profits from Operations before Other Income, Finance costs and Exceptional items (1-2)	1,932.63	2,583.24	2,370.58	7,420.82
4	Other Income	146.51	590.19	242.30	1,050.34
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional items (3+4)	2,079.14	3,173.43	2,612.88	8,471.16
6	Finance Costs	303.98	355.62	139.61	951.35
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional items (5-6)	1,775.16	2,817.81	2,473.27	7,519.81
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1,775.16	2,817.81	2,473.27	7,519.81
10	Tax Expenses				
	a) Current Tax	1,095.01	1,479.59	1,261.74	2,759.27
	b) Deferred Tax	(579.02)	(770.81)	(459.29)	(465.99)
	Total (a+b)	515.99	708.78	802.45	2,293.28
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	1,259.17	2,109.03	1,670.82	5,226.53
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	1,259.17	2,109.03	1,670.82	5,226.53
14	Share of profit/(loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates(13-14-15)	1,259.17	2,109.03	1,670.82	5,226.53
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10/- each)	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51
18	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year				64,517.13
19.i	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	11.18	18.72	14.83	46.40
	b) Diluted	11.18	18.72	14.83	46.40
19.ii	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	11.18	18.72	14.83	46.40
	b) Diluted	11.18	18.72	14.83	46.40

3M INDIA LIMITED

REGD OFFICE : 48-51, ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD, BANGALORE 560 100

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Rs. in Lakhs (except in respect of items 19.i to 19.ii)

Sl No	Particulars	3 Months ended June 30, 2013 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended March 31, 2013 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended June 30, 2012 (Unaudited)	12 Months ended March 31, 2013 (Audited)
PART - II					
A - PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding				
	Number of Shares	2,816,268	2,816,268	2,703,070	2,816,268
	Percentage of Shareholding	25.00%	25.00%	24.00%	25.00%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered				
	Number of Shares	8,448,802	8,448,802	8,562,000	8,448,802
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75.00%	75.00%	76.00%	75.00%
B - INVESTORS COMPLAINTS		3 Months ended June 30 2013			
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil			
	Received during the quarter	6			
	Disposed of during the quarter	6			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil			
Notes:					
1	The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on July 23, 2013 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on that date.				
2	The Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2013 have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.				
3	Segments have been identified in line with the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS-17) taking into account the organisation structure as well as the differential risks and returns of these segments.				
4	Segment revenue, results and capital employed figures include the respective amounts identifiable to each of the segments. Other unallocable income net off unallocable expenditure are towards common services to the segments which are not directly identifiable to the individual segments as well as those at a corporate level which relate to the Company as a whole.				
5	With effect from April 1, 2013, the Company internally aligned its operating divisions to new segments viz., Industrial, Health Care, Safety and Graphics, Consumer and Energy from its old segments viz., Industrial and Transportation Business, Health Care Business, Safety, Security and Protection Services Business, Consumer and Office Business, Display and Graphics Business. Accordingly, segment reporting for current quarter and corresponding previous periods are presented as per new segments.				
6	The figures for the previous quarter ended March 31, 2013 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial figures and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2012-13.				
7	Corresponding previous quarters'/years' figures are regrouped wherever necessary.				